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UK&I

Unaudited pro forma FY FY % FY FY %

£m 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Average monthly actives (000s) 1,087    1,053    +3%

Sportsbook stakes 3,050.2 4,157.0 -27% 1,646.7 1,079.2 +53%

Sportsbook net revenue margin 8.7% 8.5% 0.2ppt 17.7% 17.6% 0.1ppt

Betting revenue 265.3     353.3     -25% 291.4     190.3     +53%

Gaming revenue 452.0     545.5     -17% 227.6     146.5     +55%

Total revenue 717.4     898.9     -20% 519.0     336.8     +54%

Cost of sales (262.7)   (327.3)   -20% (110.6)   (72.8)      +52%

Gross profit 454.6     571.6     -20% 408.4     263.9     +55%

Gross profit margin 63.4% 63.6% -0.2ppt 78.7% 78.4% 0.3ppt

Marketing expenses (202.8)   (262.7)   -23% (6.5)        (7.6)        -15%

Contribution 251.8     308.9     -18% 401.9     256.3     +57%

Contribution margin 35.1% 34.4% 0.7ppt 77.4% 76.1% 1.3ppt

Other operating expenses (139.9)   (143.7)   -3% (311.2)   (256.0)   +22%

Adjusted EBITDA 111.9     165.2     -32% 90.7       0.3          >1000%

Adjusted EBITDA margin 15.6% 18.4% -2.8ppt 17.5% 0.1% 17.4ppt

Online Retail



International

Unaudited pro forma FY FY %

£m 2022 2021 Change

Average monthly actives (000s) 530        546        -3%

Sportsbook stakes 1,363.5 1,782.8 -24%

Sportsbook net revenue margin 7.2% 7.0% 0.2ppt

Betting revenue 97.8       124.6     -22%

Gaming revenue 516.0     546.8     -6%

Total revenue 613.7     671.4     -9%

Cost of sales (225.9)   (239.5)   -6%

Gross profit 387.9     432.0     -10%

Gross profit margin 63.2% 64.3% -1.1ppt

Marketing expenses (122.5)   (162.6)   -25%

Contribution 265.3     269.3     -1%

Contribution margin 43.2% 40.1% 3.1ppt

Other operating expenses (129.3)   (121.8)   +6%

Adjusted EBITDA 136.0     147.5     -8%

Adjusted EBITDA margin 22.2% 22.0% 0.2ppt
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Unaudited pro forma - Group

£m Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 FY

Average monthly actives (000s) 1,664 1,687 1,509 1,540 1,675 1,525 1,600 1,639 1,654 1,517 1,657 1,647 1,587 1,617

Sportsbook stakes 1,750.3 1,854.2 1,697.2 1,717.3 3,604.5 3,414.5 7,019.0 1,623.4 1,557.6 1,360.0 1,519.4 3,181.0 2,879.4 6,060.4

Sportsbook net revenue margin 8.6% 10.4% 10.0% 9.1% 9.5% 9.5% 9.5% 10.3% 11.0% 11.7% 10.3% 10.7% 10.9% 10.8%

Betting revenue 149.9 193.5 169.1 155.6 343.5 324.7 668.2 167.1 172.1 159.0 156.3 339.2 315.3 654.5

Gaming revenue 293.4 315.6 315.3 314.5 609.1 629.8 1,238.8 302.1 302.0 290.4 301.1 604.1 591.5 1,195.6

Total revenue 443.4 509.1 484.4 470.1 952.5 954.5 1,907.0 469.2 474.0 449.4 457.4 943.3 906.8 1,850.1

Cost of sales (323.9) (315.7) (639.6) (301.5) (297.7) (599.2)

Gross profit 628.6 638.9 1,267.4 641.8 609.1 1,250.9

Gross profit margin 66.0% 66.9% 66.5% 68.0% 67.2% 67.6%

Marketing expenses (240.5) (192.4) (432.9) (178.0) (153.9) (331.8)

Contribution 388.1 446.5 834.5 463.9 455.2 919.0

Contribution margin 40.7% 46.8% 43.8% 49.2% 50.2% 49.7%

Other operating expenses (244.8) (276.8) (521.6) (295.3) (285.0) (580.4)

Central costs (30.3) (12.7) (43.0) (26.1) (2.0) (28.1)

Adjusted EBITDA 112.9 157.0 269.9 142.5 168.1 310.6

Adjusted EBITDA margin 11.9% 16.5% 14.2% 15.1% 18.5% 16.8%

2021 2022



Unaudited pro forma - UK&I Online

£m Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 FY

Average monthly actives (000s) 1,057 1,146 1,004 1,007 1,101 1,005 1,053 1,090 1,137 1,014 1,106 1,114 1,060 1,087

Sportsbook stakes 1,201.8 1,131.3 916.5 907.4 2,333.0 1,823.9 4,157.0 837.3 795.1 674.5 743.3 1,632.4 1,417.8 3,050.2

Sportsbook net revenue margin 9.1% 9.5% 8.0% 7.1% 9.3% 7.5% 8.5% 8.1% 9.0% 9.8% 8.1% 8.6% 8.9% 8.7%

Betting revenue 109.1 107.3 73.0 64.0 216.4 137.0 353.3 67.8 71.8 65.8 59.9 139.7 125.6 265.3

Gaming revenue 146.1 144.8 128.1 126.5 291.0 254.6 545.5 115.0 116.1 108.6 112.2 231.2 220.9 452.0

Total revenue 255.2 252.1 201.0 190.5 507.3 391.5 898.9 182.9 187.9 174.4 172.1 370.8 346.5 717.4

Cost of sales (183.3) (144.0) (327.3) (135.3) (127.4) (262.7)

Gross profit 324.0 247.5 571.6 235.6 219.1 454.6

Gross profit margin 63.9% 63.2% 63.6% 63.5% 63.2% 63.4%

Marketing expenses (140.8) (121.8) (262.7) (111.7) (91.2) (202.8)

Contribution 183.2 125.7 308.9 123.9 127.9 251.8

Contribution margin 36.1% 32.1% 34.4% 33.4% 36.9% 35.1%

Other operating expenses (72.6) (71.1) (143.7) (75.4) (64.4) (139.9)

Adjusted EBITDA 110.6 54.6 165.2 48.5 63.5 111.9

Adjusted EBITDA margin 21.8% 13.9% 18.4% 13.1% 18.3% 15.6%

2021 2022



Unaudited pro forma - UK Retail

£m Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 FY

Sportsbook stakes 6.6 267.4 400.1 405.1 274.0 805.2 1,079.2 405.5 436.2 379.6 425.5 841.7 805.1 1,646.7

Sportsbook net revenue margin 22.4% 18.8% 17.4% 17.0% 18.9% 17.2% 17.6% 18.3% 17.8% 18.5% 16.3% 18.0% 17.3% 17.7%

Betting revenue 1.5 50.4 69.5 68.9 51.8 138.4 190.3 74.4 77.5 70.1 69.4 151.9 139.5 291.4

Gaming revenue 0.7 34.8 54.5 56.5 35.5 111.0 146.5 54.9 56.8 54.0 62.0 111.7 116.0 227.6

Total revenue 2.2 85.2 124.0 125.4 87.3 249.4 336.8 129.2 134.3 124.1 131.4 263.5 255.5 519.0

Cost of sales (18.6) (54.2) (72.8) (55.6) (55.0) (110.6)

Gross profit 68.7 195.2 263.9 208.0 200.4 408.4

Gross profit margin 78.7% 78.3% 78.4% 78.9% 78.5% 78.7%

Marketing expenses (3.2) (4.5) (7.6) (3.0) (3.5) (6.5)

Contribution 65.5 190.7 256.3 204.9 197.0 401.9

Contribution margin 75.1% 76.5% 76.1% 77.8% 77.1% 77.4%

Other operating expenses (113.1) (143.0) (256.0) (155.3) (155.9) (311.2)

Adjusted EBITDA (47.5) 47.8 0.3 49.6 41.1 90.7

Adjusted EBITDA margin -54.4% 19.2% 0.1% 18.8% 16.1% 17.5%

2021 2022



Unaudited pro forma - International

£m Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 FY

Average monthly actives (000s) 607 541 505 533 574 519 546 549 517 503 551 533 527 530

Sportsbook stakes 541.9 455.6 380.6 404.8 997.5 785.3 1,782.8 380.6 326.3 305.9 350.7 706.9 656.6 1,363.5

Sportsbook net revenue margin 7.3% 7.9% 7.0% 5.6% 7.5% 6.3% 7.0% 6.5% 7.0% 7.6% 7.7% 6.7% 7.6% 7.2%

Betting revenue 39.4 35.8 26.6 22.7 75.3 49.3 124.6 24.9 22.8 23.2 27.0 47.6 50.1 97.8

Gaming revenue 146.6 136.0 132.8 131.5 282.6 264.2 546.8 132.2 129.1 127.7 126.9 261.3 254.7 516.0

Total revenue 186.1 171.8 159.3 154.2 357.9 313.5 671.4 157.1 151.8 150.9 153.9 308.9 304.8 613.7

Cost of sales (122.0) (117.4) (239.5) (110.6) (115.3) (225.9)

Gross profit 235.9 196.1 432.0 198.3 189.5 387.9

Gross profit margin 65.9% 62.5% 64.3% 64.2% 62.2% 63.2%

Marketing expenses (96.5) (66.1) (162.6) (63.3) (59.2) (122.5)

Contribution 139.3 130.0 269.3 135.0 130.3 265.3

Contribution margin 38.9% 41.5% 40.1% 43.7% 42.8% 43.2%

Other operating expenses (59.1) (62.7) (121.8) (64.6) (64.7) (129.3)

Adjusted EBITDA 80.2 67.3 147.5 70.5 65.6 136.0

Adjusted EBITDA margin 22.4% 21.5% 22.0% 22.8% 21.5% 22.2%

2021 2022
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